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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Organizing Commitee

Chairman Gyorgy SALLAK
Vice President Gyorgy MARTOS
Competition Director Csaba BODA
Accommodation Zoltan ELEOD
Transfer Péter NOVAK
Accreditacion Piroska KOVACS
Ice Hall Director [stvan SIAGI
Technical Manager Karoly SZOMBATHELYI
Organizing Office Barbara KOVACS
List of Officials
ISU TC Representativ Gyorgy MARTOS
ISU TC Representativ Stoycho STOYCHEV
Referee Janos HERNADI
Ass. Referees Gerhard HUBMANN
Franco RIEDI
Observers Laszlo BLEDNIK
Ferenc SIMO
Starters Antal NOVAK
Marcello NEROZZI
Competitors Steward Csaba BODA
Ass. Comp. Steward Hermann FILIPIC
Announcers Péter NOVAK
Ferenc JUHASZ
Cheef Time Keeper Jozsef PAL
Elektr. Time Keepers Andras KOCSIS
Kalman HOSSZU
Zoltan SZEKELY
OMEGA Team Gabor DOBROSI
Arnold SABOLTASZ
Ferenc GAZDAG
Time Keepers Ferenc PAL
Robert MARCZ
Istvan PADAR
Lap Scorers Csaba FELSZEGHY
Tamas ACZEL



Ass. Comp. Stewards
Heatbox assistants

Track Stewards

Competition admin.

Runners

First Aid

Doping Control

SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Agnes
Aniké
Zoltan

Zoltan
[1diko
Géza
Istvan
Jozsef
Béla

Andras
Krisztina
Ferenc
Gabor
Csaba

Gabor
Piroska
Barbara
Andrea

Beata
Maria
Nikolett

Tamas
Tamas
Dénes
Laszlo
OXY Team

Gydrgy

SIMO
KOVERNE FEJES
MATTYASOVSZKY

ELEOD
TARNAI
TOTH
DARAZS
BELOVAI
KOVER

HEGEDUS
TARNAI
PAL JR.
HORVATH
BODA JR.

SIMONTORNYAI
KOVACS
KOVACS
KATONA

PADAR
MATTYASOVSZKY
MATTYASOVSZKY

DR. FEL

DR. RADNAY
KURON
GRECS

DR. BAKANEK



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

List of Coaches/Teamleaders

AAustria
Akos BANHIDI
Marek STANUCH
Sigvart AUSTRAAT
Jelgium
Antoine VAN VOSSEL
Julgaria
Ivan PANDOV
Angel DR. LOZANOV
Antoan PETROV
Canada
Yvon DEBLOIS
Janos ENGLERT
David DR MCNAMARA
Sally BUCKINGHAM
Cxzech Pepublic
Zbynek SVITIL
France
Christian LIABOT
Isabelle MIGNOT
Germany
Jorgen DENNHARDT
Thomas DR.HILBERG
Great RByritain
Alan LUKE
Caroline LYONS
Hungary

Laszl6 TAPOLCSANYI
Ja nos GYORGYI

Coach
Team Leader

Coach

Coach
Team Doctor/Leader
Phisio

Coach

Team Leader
Doctor

Massage therapist

Trainer

Team Leader
Kinesitherapeute

Team Leader/Coach
Team doctor

Coach/Team Leader
Physiotherapist

Team Leader
Coach



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Jialy
Ermanno RASTELLI
Diego CATTANI
Adriano DELORENZI

JVetherlands

Jun MYUNG-KYU
Choi KWANG-BOK

JYorway
Wilf O'REILLY
Cock VAN LEEUWEN
Frans VAN STIPHOUT

Poland

Tore KLEVSTUEN
Ulf AASHEIM

Sweden

Janusz BIELAWSKI
Anna LUKANOWA

kraine

Ludmila PAVLOVSKAYA
Valentin KOSSARZEVSKI

Sergei KOZULIN

ZAvited State of America

Patrick WENTLAND
Brent HAMULA

Team Leader/Coach
Assistent Coach
Masseur

Team Leader
Coach

Coach
Medical Staff
Team Leader

Coach
Fysiotherapist/Coach

Trainer
Trainer

Coach
Coach
Coach

Coach
Trainer



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

FINAL COMPETITION PROGRAM

November 06, 1998

11:30 Warming up for AUT - BUL - FRA - KOR - POL - UKR
Ice Resurface
12:10 Warming up for CAN - GER - HUN - ITA
Ice Resurface
12:50 Warming up for BEL — CZE - DEN - GBR - NED - NOR - SWE - USA
13:15 Opening
Ice Resurface

13:30 LADIES 1500 m 6 heats
Ice Resurface
MEN 1500 m 7 heats
Ice Resurface

14:45 LADIES 1500 m 3 s.finals
MEN 1500 m 3 s.finals
Ice Resurface

15:30 LADIES 1500 m 1 final
MEN 1500 m 1 final

16:15 Awards Ceremony

November 07, 1998

11:00 Warming up for AUT - BUL - FRA - KOR - POL - UKR

Ice Resurface
11:40 Warming up for CAN - GER - HUN - ITA

Ice Resurface
12:20 Warming up for BEL — CZE - DEN - GBR - NED - NOR - SWE - USA

12.45 Ice Resurface

13:00 MEN 500 m 10 preliminaries
Ice Resurface ' '
13:45 LADIES 500 m 8 heats
MEN 500 m 8 heats
Ice Resurface
14:45 LADIES 500 m 4 q.finals
MEN 500 m 4 q.finals

Ice Resurface



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

15:15 LADIES 500 m 2 s.finals
MEN 500 m 2 s.finals
Ice Resurface

15:45 LADIES 500 m 1 final
MEN 500 m 1 final

Ice Resurface

16:10 Warming up for Relay Ladies and Men
Ice Resurface

16:40 LADIES Relay 3000 m 2 s.finals
MEN Relay 5000 m 2 s.finals

17:30 Awards Ceremony

November 08, 1998

11:00 Warming up for AUT - BUL - FRA - KOR - POL - UKR
Ice Resurface
11:40 Warming up for CAN - GER - HUN - ITA
Ice Resurface
12:20 Warming up for BEL — CZE - DEN - GBR - NED - NOR - SWE - USA
12.45 Ice Resurface

13:00 MEN 1000 m 10 preliminaries
Ice Resurface

14:00 LADIES 1000 m 8 heats
MEN 1000 m 8 heats
Ice Resurface

15:10 LADIES 1000 m 4 q.finals
MEN 1000 m 4 q.finals
Ice Resurface

16:00 LADIES 1000 m 2 s.finals
MEN 1000 m 2 s.finals
Ice Resurface

16:30 LADIES 1000 m 1 final
MEN 1000 m 1 final
Ice Resurface

16:55 LADIES 3000 m 1 final
MEN 3000 m 1 final

Ice Resurface

17:25 Warming up for Relay Ladies and Men
Ice Resurface

17:40 LADIES Relay 3000 m 1 final
MEN Relay 5000 m 1 final

18:30 Awards of Prizes
Closing Ceremony



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

List of Competitors: LADIES

Austria | Silvia STEINER AUT
2 Roja SUPANZ AUT
3 Veronika WINDISCH AUT
4 Katharina KERN AUT
Bulgaria 5 Kristina VUTEVA BUL
6 Daniela VLAEVA BUL
7 Anna KRASTEVA BUL
8 Evgenia RADANOVA BUL
9 Marina GEORGIEVA BUL
Canada 10 Chantale SEVIGNY CAN
11 Alana KRAUS CAN
12 Tania VICENT CAN
13 Valerie CAVAR CAN
14 Anne MALTAIS CAN
Czech Republic 15 Zuzana SVITILOVA CZE
France ° 16 Stephanie BOUVIER FRA
Germany 17 Yvonne KUNZE GER
18 Christin PRIEBST GER
Great Britain 19 Debbie PALMER GBR
20 Joanna WILLIAMS GBR
Hungary 21 Krisztina TAPOLCSANYI HUN
22 lldiké CSIZMADIA HUN
23 Brigitta BOTYANSZKI HUN
24 Annamaria LISZI HUN
Italy 25 Marinella CANCLINI ITA
26 Barbara BALDISSERA ITA
27 Francesca COLTURI ITA
28 Katia COLTURI ITA
29 Katia ZINI ITA
Korea 30 An SANG-MI KOR
31 Choi MIN-KYUNG KOR
32 Joo MIN-JIN KOR
33 Park HYE-WON KOR

34 Choi EUN-KYUNG KOR



Netherlands

Ukraine

U.S.A]

35
36
37
38
39

40
41

42
43
44
45
46

Anouk WIEGERS
Mariella LOOTSMA
Maureen DE LANGE
Melanic DE LANGE
Danielle MOLENDIJK

Natalia SVERCHKOVA
Olga SOLOMATINA

Amy PETERSON
Erin PORTER
Sarah LANG
Sarah WILLIAMS
Kristen BROPHY

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Heats 1500 M LADIES
pnt

. Danielle MOLENDIJK NED 34 2:35.732
. Katia COLTURI ITA 21 2:36.311
. Anna KRASTEVA BUL 13 2:37.601
0. Joanna WILLIAMS GBR 8 2:39.165
. Zuzana SVITILOVA ' CZE -] 2:46.365
. Katharina KERN AUT 3 2:51.574
. Amy PETERSON USA 34 2:38.950
Barbara BALDISSERA ITA 21 2:39.339
Chantale SEVIGNY CAN 13  2:39.516
. Olga SOLOMATINA UKR 8 2:40.359
. Daniela VLAEVA BUL 5 2:40.853
Choi MIN-KYUNG KOR 34 2:44 186
Marinella CANCLINI ITA 21 2:44.455
. Sarah WILLIAMS USA 13 2:44.827
Anouk WIEGERS NED 8 2:45,407
. Veronika WINDISCH AUT 5 2:50.333
. Joo MIN-JIN KOR 34 2:40.983
. Evgenia RADANOVA BUL 21 2:41.091
. Stephanie BOUVIER FRA 13 2:42.339
. Natalia SVERCHIKOVA UKR 8 2:43.163
. lidiké CSIZMADIA HUN 5 2:44.288
. Erin PORTER USA 34 2:41.055
. Alana KRAUS CAN 21 2:41.161
. Christin PRIEBST GER 13 2:41.186
. Krisztina TAPOLCS NYI HUN 8 2:41.336
. Park HYE-WON KOR 0:00.000
. Yvonne KUNZE GER 34 2:34.922
. Tania VICENT CAN 21 2:36.243
. Mariella LOOTSMA NED 13 2:36.776
. Annamaria LISZ] HUN 8 2:44.485
. Silvia STEINER AUT 5 2:46.713
. Debbie PALMER GBR < 3.05.488
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
= HUNGARY

FEHERVAR

Semi final 1500 M

14

39. Danielle MOLENDIK
11. Alana KRAUS

17. Yvonne KUNZE

16. Stephanie BOUVIER
45. Sarah WILLIAMS

26. Barbara BALDISSERA

15
8. Evgenia RADANOVA
42. Amy PETERSON
43. Erin PORTER
25. Marinella CANCLINI
7. Anna KRASTEVA
36. Manella LOOTSMA

15,
2. Joo MIN-JIN
31. Choi MIN-KYUNG

. 12. Tania VICENT

28. Katia COLTUR/
18. Christin PRIEBST
10. Chantale SEVIGNY

NED

GER
FRA
UsSA
ITA

BUL

ITA
BUL
NED

KOR
KOR

ITA
GER
CAN

. NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

LADIES

pnt

woeg e CaeANg
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2:33.072
2:33.451
2:33.638
2:33.678
2:34.866
2:43.28%

2:25.146
2:25.168
2:25.531
2:27.760
2:30.342
2:33.014

2:35.759
2:35.935
2:38.161
2:37.836
2:37.883

| 3:02.669

World Rec:
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY

FINAL

20

8. Evgenia RADANOVA
42. Amy PETERSON
39. Danielle MOLENDIJK
31. Choi MIN-KYUNG
52. Joo MIN-JIN

‘1. Alana KRAUS

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

1500 M

BUL
usa
NED
KOR
KOR

LADIES

pnt

34 2:41.892
21 2:42.030
13 2:43.167
8  2:43.246
5 2:43.414
3 2:43.452
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION AFTER

LADIES 1500 M

Final
1 8. Evgenia RADANOVA BUL 1st
2 42. Amy PETERSON USA 2nd
3 39. Danielle MOLENDIJK NED 3rd
4 31. Choi MIN-KYUNG KOR 4th
5 32. Joo MIN-JIN KOR 5th
6 11. Alana KRAUS CAN 6th
Semi Finals
T 43. Erin PORTER USA 3rd
8 17. Yvonne KUNZE GER 3rd
9 12. Tania VICENT CAN 3rd
10 25. Marinella CANCLIN/ ITA 4th
11 16. Stephanie BOUVIER FRA 4th
12 28. Katia COLTURI ITA 4th
13 7. Anna KRASTEVA BUL 5th
14 45. Sarah WILLIAMS USA 5th
15 18. Christin PRIEBST GER 5th
16 36. Mariella LOOTSMA NED 6th
17 26. Barbara BLADISSERA ITA 6th
18 10. Chantale SEVIGNY CAN 6th
Heats
19 20. Joanna WILLIAMS GBR 4th
20 41. Olga SOLOMATINA UKR 4th
21 21. Krisztina TAPOLCSANY! HUN 4th
22 40. Natalia SVERCHKOVA UKR 4th
23 24. Annaméria LISZ/ HUN 4th
24 35. Anouk WIEGERS NED 4th
25 6. Daniela VLAEVA BUL 5th
26 22. lldiké CSIZMADIA HUN 5th
27 15. Zuzana SVITILOVA CZE 5th
28 1. Silvia STEINER AUT 5th
29 3. Veronika WINDISCH AUT Sth
30 4. Katharina KERN AUT 6th

31 19. Debbie PALMER GBR 6th

2:41.892
2:42.030
2:43.167
2:43.246
2:43.414
2:43.452

2:25.531
2:33.638
2:36.161
2:27.760
2:33.678
2:37.836
2:30.342
2:34.866
2:37.883
2:33.014
2:43.289
3:02.669

2:39.165
2:40.359
2:41.336
2:43.163
2:44.485
2:45.407
2:40.853
2:44.288
2:46.365
2.46.713
2.50.333
2.51.574
3.05.488

Pnt
25
24
23
22
21
20

19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

World Ranking 1500 m Ladies

Rank

-
O OWOONDOUWWN -

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
20

22
24
25
25
27
28
29
29
29
32
32
34
34
36
36
38
39
40
41
42
42
44
45
46

Name

(1) Evgenia Radanova

(2) Amy Peterson

(3) Marinella Canclini

(4) Erin Porter

(59 Danielle Molendijk

(6) Tania Vicent

(7) Anna Krasteva

(7) Yang Yang (A)

(9) Debbie Palmer
(10) Min-Kyung Choi
(11) Barbara Baldissera
(12) Min-dJin Joo
(14) lkue Teshigawara
(15) Stephanie Bouvier
(16) Yvonne Kunze
(16) Alanna Kraus
(18) Hye-Won Park
(18) Noriko Owari
(20) Yang Yang (S)
(20) Joanna Williams
(22) Marielle Lootsma
(23) Christin Priebst
(24) Sarah Williams
(25) Annie Perreault
(26) Dandan Sun
(26) Chantal Sevigny
(26) Wang Chunlu
(29) Katia Zini
(29) Daniela Viaeva
(29) Anouk Wiegers
(29) Katia Colturi
(33) Melanie de Lange
(33) Sarah Lindsay
(35) Christine Boudrias
(35) Sachi Ozawa
(37) Maureen de Lange
(37) Kristina Tapolcsanyi
(39) Evelina Rodigari
(40) Ellen Wiegers
(41) Julie Goskowicz
(42) Olga Solomatina
(43) Erin Gleason

Natalia Sverchkova
Annamaria Liszi
Zuzana Svitilova
Marta Bakier

BUL
USA
ITA
USA
NED
CAN
BUL
CHN
GBR
KOR
ITA
KOR
JPN
FRA
GER
CAN
KOR
JPN
CHN
GBR
NED
GER
USA
CAN
CHN
CAN
CHN
ITA
BUL
NED
ITA
NED
GBR
CAN
JPN
NED
HUN
ITA
NED
USA
UKR
USA
UKR
HUN
CZE
POL

can usa ned hun

25
19
20
21
12
15
13
24
1
0
18
0
22
2
0
0
0
14
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24
21
23
22
13
15
20
25
17
0
9
0
16
14
0
0
0
10
0
0
11
0
0
19
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24
21
23
20
16
15
13

0
i
22

v
19

0

6
18
11
25

1

0
0
4
0
3
8
0
0
10

1

0
0
4
2
0
0
(0]
0
0
0
5
9
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
1

25
24
16
19
23
17
13
0
0
22
9
21
0
15
18
20
0
0
0
7
10
1

Y
38 ]

—
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chn total

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

98
85
82
82
64
62
59
49
45
44
43
40
38
37
36
31
25
24
23
21
21
20
20
19
18
18
17
16
14
14
14
12
12
11
11
10
10
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Heats

race

race

32
14
2
3

33
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATI
SZEKESFEHERVAR -
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

500 m LADIES

25.
39,
20.
-Krisztina TAPOLCSANYT

21

CHEE

225
15,

29,
=l
33.
23

42

L7,
L

43.
41,
27

27

40.

18.

38
26.
16.

46

.Joo MIN-JIN
.Tania VICENT
-Silvia STEINER
-Daniela VLAEVA

Marinella CANCLINT
Danielle MOLENDIJK
Joanna WILLIAMS

Choli MIN-KYUNG
-Anna KRASTEVA
Ildiké CSIZMADIA
Zuzana SVITILOVA

Debbie PAIMER
Maureen DE LANGE
Park HYE-wON
Brigitta BOTYANSZKI

.Amy PETERSON
Yvonne KUNZE
Anne MALTAIS
-Veronika WINDISCH

Erin PORTER

Olga SOLOMATINA
Francesca COLTURI
.Alana KRAUS

Natalia SVERCHKOVA
-Evgenia RADANOVA
Christin PRIEBST
.Roja SupPANZ

Melanie DE LANGE
Barbara BALDISSERA
Stephanie BOUVIER
-Kristen BROPHY

KOR

AUT
BUL

ITA
NED
GBR
HUN

KOR
BUL
HUN
CZE

GBR
NED
KOR
HUN

USA
GER
CAN
AUT

Usa
UKR
ITA
CAN

UKR
BUL
GER
AUT

NED
ITA
FRA
USA

i T
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34
21
23

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
I3

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

NG WORLD cup
HUNGARY
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:49,
:00.

7 By
O
:48.
148,

4.7,
:47.
:48.
1952,

4],
147,
+50.
$53.

:47.
:47.
:47,
:48.

:49,
$50.
51
:00.

:47,
: 47,
:48.
ka3 A

-t
47,
- U
$47.

738
907
903
000

194
415
296
519

609
679
066
079

443
564
252
125

457
723
844
526

207
407
536
000

760
788
664
233

764
679
865
993

o oo oo oo ® oo mommo L ¢ ¢ Do oo

oo

Disgq.

Disgq.



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUFP

SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Quarter final 500 m LADIES
race 48
1 19.Debbie PALMER GBR
2 42.Amy PETERSON USA
3 12.Tania VICENT CAN
4 41.0lga SOLOMATINA UKR
race 49
1 26.Barbara BALDISSERA ITA
2 25.Marinella CANCLINI ITA
3 40.Natalia SVERCHKOVA UKR
4 7.Anna KRASTEVA BUL
race 50
1 8.Evgenia RADANOVA BUL
2 38.Melanie DE LANGE NED
3 37.Maureen DE LANGE NED
32.Joo MIN-JIN KOR
race 51
1 31.Choi MIN-KYUNG KOR
2 43.Erin PORTER USA
3 17.Yvonne KUNZE GER
4 39.Danielle MOLENDIJK NED
Semifinal 500 m rLADIES
race 56
1 31.Choi MIN-KYUNG KCOR
2 25.Marinella CANCLINI ITA
3 19.Debbie PALMER GBR
4 38.Melanie DE LANGE NED
race 57
1 42.Amy PETERSON USA
2 8.Evgenia RADANOVA BUL
3 26.Barbara BALDISSERA ITA
4 43.Erin PORTER USA
Final 500 m rLaDIES
race 60
1 8.Evgenia RADANOVA BUL
2 31.Choi MIN-KYUNG KOR
3 42.Amy PETERSON USA
4 25.Marinella CANCLINI ITA
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34
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34
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:46.
:46.
:48.
:48.

146.
sl
58
$06.

145,
$igd7,
:48.
00

:46.
246
:46.
- D o

:146.
:46.
:46.
:46.

:45,
: 45
w45,
: 46,

:44.
144,
:44.,
:46.

381
390
085
748

91
075
050
907

153
990
367
000

697
751
845
0439

141
224
327
709

195
304
907
740

690
762
844
003
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION AFTER

LADIES 500 M

Rank No.Name
Final
2 8.Evgenia RADANOVA
2 31.Choli MIN-KYUNG
3 42.Amy PETERSON
4 25.Marinella CANCLINI

Semi Finals
5 26.Barbara BALDISSERA

6 19.Debbie PALMER
) 38.Melanie DE LANGE
8 43.Erin PORTER
Quarter Finals
9 17.Yvonne KUNZE
10 40.Natalia SVERCHKOVA
143! 12.Tania VICENT
12 37.Maureen DE LANGE
13 39.Danielle MOLENDIJK
14 41.0l1ga SOLOMATINA
15 7.Anna KRASTEVA
Heats
16 32.Joo MIN-JIN
17 14.Anne MALTAIS
18 16.Stephanie BOUVIER

19 22.I1diké CSIZMADIA
20 20.Joanna WILLIAMS

21 18.Christin PRIEBST

22 1.8ilvia STEINER

23 33.Park HYE-WON

24 27.Francesca COLTURI

25 46.Kristen BROPHY

26 21.Krisztina TAPOLCSANYI
27 3.Veronika WINDISCH

28 2.Roja SUPANZ

29 15.Zuzana SVITILOVA
30 23.Brigitta BOTYANSZKI

BUL
KOR
USA
ITA

ITA

NED
USA

GER
UKR

NED
NED
UKR
BUL

KOR
CAN
FRA
HUN
GBR
GER
AUT
KOR
ITA

USA
HUN

AUT
CZE
HUN

ist
2nd
3rd
4th

3rd
3rd
4th
4th

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
4th

1st
3&d
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

World Ranking 500 m Ladies

Rank Name can usa ned hun jpn chn total
1 (1) Evgenia Radanova BUL 17 22 25 25 0 0 89
2 (2) Amy Peterson USA 19 11 24 23 0 0 77
3 (7) Marinella Canclini ITA 15 20 11 22 0 0 68
4 (3) Erin Porter USA 19 17 19 18 0 0 67
5(8) Debbie Palmer GBR 10 18 17 20 0 0 65
6 (12) Barbara Baldissera ITA 4 19 10 21 0 0 654
7 (9) Anna Krasteva BUL 21 5 15 11 0 0 852
8 (4) Yang Yang (S) CHN 24 24 0 0 0 0 48
8 (4) Yang Yang (A) CHN 25 23 0 0 0 0 48

10 (6) Wang Chunlu CHN 22 25 0 0 0 0 47
11 (20) Min-Kyung Choi KOR 0 0 22 24 0 0 46
12 (18) Melanie de Lange NED 14 9 0 19 0 0 42
13 (10) Christine Boudrias CAN 18 21 0 0 0 0 39
14 (11) Mara Zini ITA 20 14 0 0 0 0 34
14 (21) Danielle Molendijk NED 8 0o 13 13 0 0 34
16 (12) Annie Perreault CAN 23 10 0 0 0 0 33
16 (18) Min-Jin Joo KOR 0 D 23 10 0 0 33
18 (14) Daniela Vlaeva BUL 0 18 16 0 0 0 32
18 (14) Chantal Sevigny CAN 11 0 21 0 0 o0 32
20 (24) Maureen de Lange NED 0 3 14 14 0 0o 31
21 (16) lkue Teshigawara JPN 16 13 0 0 0 0 29
22 (17) Caroline Hallisey USA 12 15 0 0 0 0 27
22 (29) Yvonne Kunze GER 3 0 7 1T 0 0 27
24 (31) Tania Vicent CAN 0 0 9 15 0 0 24
25 (22) Evelina Rodigari ITA 0O 0 20 0 0 0 2
26 (23) Sang-Mi An KOR 0 0 18 0 0 0 18
27 (24) Noriko Furuyama JPN 5 12 0 0 0 0 A7
27 (24) Makiko Ota JPN 9 8 0 0 0 0 17
27 (31) Stephanie Bouvier FRA 1 7 1 8 0 0 A7
30 Natalia Sverchkova UKR 0 0 0 16 0 0 16
31 (29) Christin Priebst GER 2 0 8 5 0 0 15
32 (27) Alanna Kraus CAN 0 2 12 0 0 0 14
33 (28) Sarah Lindsay GBR 7 6 0 0 0 0 13
34 (35) lldiko Csizmadia HUN 0 0 5 7 0 0 12
34 Olga Solomatina UKR 0 0 0 12 0 0 12
36 (36) Joanna Williams GBR 0 0 4 6 0 0o 10
37 Anne Maltais CAN 0 0 0 9 0 0 9
38 (33) Ellen Wiegers NED 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
38 (33) Anouk Wiegers NED 0 0 6 0 0 0 6
40 (36) Marielle Lootsma NED 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
40 Silvia Steiner AUT 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
42 (38) Sarah Lang USA 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
42 Park Hye-Won KOR 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
44 (39) Kristina Tapolcsanyi HUN 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
44 Francesca Colturi ITA 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
45 Kristen Brophy USA 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

1000 m LADIES

.Evgenia RADANOVA
.Katia ZINT

.0lga SOLOMATINA
.Silvia STEINER

Danielle MOLENDIJK
Christin PRIEBST
Tania VICENT
Annamdria LISZI
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Valerie CAVAR

.Marinella CANCLINI

Park HYE-WON
Mariella LOOTSMA

.Katharina KERN

BUL
ITA
UKR
AUT

NED
GER

HUN

FRA
GBR
HUN
BUL

GER
BUL
HUN
UKR

KOR
ITA
GBR
USA

USA
CAN
AUT
CZE

KOR
USA
NED

ITA
KOR
NED
AUT

— e — — e — — e — —— e — —— — — — e — e

— e —

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

— e e — — e e e — e e — e e et — e e e — o

= S ar oRrPR R O N e (e Sy S H e

e

52 .
oyeln
9.
21 54.

38
38
: 39,
:45:

142,
242,
243,
:48.

:40.
- 1 L
:43.
:00.

:41.
4l
143
:00.

:39
$39,
4.
- 37

:39.
239
:40.
145,

4 1s
4
5 Bl
vdl

532
710
263
787

.362.

947
138
262

242
289
169
190

673
566
255
000

421
786
265
000

.790

985
9717
954

082
640
868
296

034
080
170
917

oo ®® oo

oMo

mo®om moom

™ ®o®CMmGOMO

Disq.

Disgqg.



Quarter final 1000 m
84
1 8.Evgenia RADANOVA
2 25.Marinella CANCLINI
3 42.Amy PETERSON
4 7.Anna KRASTEVA
85
1 16.Stephanie BOUVIER
2 18.Christin PRIEBST
3 43.Erin PORTER
26.Barbara BALDISSERA
86
1 31.Choi MIN-KYUNG
2 10.Chantale SEVIGNY
3 29.Katia ZINI
17.Yvonne KUNZE
87
1 32.Joo MIN-JIN
2 39.Danielle MOLENDIJK
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Semi final 1000 m LADIES
race 92
1 8.Evgenia RADANOVA BUL { 34 ) 1:43.598
2 32.Joco MIN-JIN KOR { 21 3} 1:43.986
3 10.Chantale SEVIGNY CAN (i L AR 1:44.140
4 18.Christin PRIEBST GER ( 8 ) 1:44.315
race 93
1l 31.Choi MIN-KYUNG KOR { 34 ) 1:37.540
2 25.Marinella CANCLINI ITA { 2 § 1e3TLi34
3 39.Danielle MOLENDIJK NED t 13 ) 1:38.220
4 16.Stephanie BOUVIER FRA ( 8 ) 1:37.485
Final 1000 m LADIES
race 96
1 8.Evgenia RADANOVA BUL 34 1:47.935
2 31.Choi MIN-KYUNG KOR 21 1:48.314
3 32.Joo MIN-JIN KOR 13 1:48.368
4 25.Marinella CANCLINI ITA 8 1:48.430
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DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION ArTER

SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

LADIES 1000 M

Rank No. Name

Final
1 8.Evgenia RADANOVA
2 31.Choi MIN-KYUNG
3 32.Joo MIN-JIN
4 25.Marinella CANCLINI
Semi Finals
5 39.Danielle MOLENDIJK
6 10.Chantale SEVIGNY
7 16.Stephanie BOUVIER
8 18.Christin PRIEBST
Quarter Finals
9 29.Katia ZINI
10 42.Amy PETERSON
1l 43.Erin PORTER
12 7.Anna KRASTEVA
13 33.Park HYE-WON
Heats
14 17.Yvonne KUNZE
LS 26.Barbara BALDISSERA
16 19.Debbie PALMER
1 1i7) 12.Tania VICENT
18 38.Melanie DE LANGE
19 36.Mariella LOOTSMA
20 3.Veronika WINDISCH
21 21.Krisztina TAPOLCSANYI
22 22.I1diké CSIZMADIA
23 20.Joanna WILLIAMS
24 4]1.0lga SOLOMATINA
25 24.Annamdria LISZI
26 13.Valerie CAVAR
27 4.Katharina KERN
28 15.Zuzana SVITILOVA
29 1.Silvia STEINER
30 6.Daniela VLAEVA
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

vvwunid mRariRingyg 1vuu i Lauies

Rank Name can usa ned hun jpn chn total
1 (1) Evgenia Radanova BUL 22 22 24 25 0 0 93
2 (2) Marinella Canclini ITA . 24 16 25 22 0 0 87
3 (3) Amy Peterson USA 20 21 20 186 0 o 77
3 (4) Danielle Molendijk NED 17 17 22 21 0 o 77
5 (B) Barbara Baldissera ITA 16 15 5 1 0 0 57
6 (10) Erin Porter USA 15 44, 40 15 0 0 51
7 (5) Wang Chunlu CHN 25 24 0 0 0 0 49
8 (18) Min-Kyung Choi KOR 0 0 23 24 0 0 47
9 (B) Yang Yang (S) CHN 23 23 0 0 0 0 46
9 (10) Debbie Palmer GBR 21 4 91 18 0 0 46
9 (15) Chantal Sevigny CAN 0 10 16 20 0 0 46

12 (15) Stephanie Bouvier FRA 7§ T 12, 18 0 0 45
13 (22) Min-Jin Joo KOR 0 0 21 23 0 0 44
14 (8) Yang Yang (A) CHN 18 25 0 0 0 0 43
15 (14) Anna Krasteva BUL 5 9 13 14 0 0 41
16 (13) Yvonne Kunze GER 11 0 dfe 12 0 0 40
17 (9) Sachi Ozawa JPN 19 20 0 0 0 0 39
18 (12) lkue Teshigawara JPN 14 18 0 0 0 0 32
19 (24) Hye-Won Park KOR 0 g 18 13 0 0 31
20 (22) Tania Vicent CAN 2 0 19 9 0 0 30
20 (26) Katia Zini ITA 13 0 g 17 0 0 30
22 (17) Sarah Lang USA 12 13 0 0 0 0 25
23 (18) Christine Boudrias CAN 9 14 0 0 0 0 23
23 (18) Annie Perreault CAN 4 19 0 0 0 0 23
25 (21) Makiko Ota JPN 10 12 0 0 0 0 22
26 Christin Priebst GER 0 0 0 18 0 0 18
27 (25) Alanna Kraus CAN 0 0 14 0 0 0 14
28 (26) Maureen de Lange NED 8 0 5 0 0 0 13
28 (26) Daniela Vlaeva BUL 3 8 2 0 0 0 13
28 (34) Melanie de Lange NED 0 5 0 8 0 0 13
31 (29) Ellen Wiegers NED 6 6 0 0 0 0 12
31 (32) lidiko Csizmadia HUN 0 0 3 5 0 0 12
33 (30) Anouk Wiegers NED 0 0 9 0 0 0 9
34 (31) Andrea Pupke GER 0 0 8 0 0 0 8
35 (35) Joanna Williams GBR 0 0 4 3 0 0 7
35 Mariella Lootsma NED 0 0 0 7 0 0 7
37 (33) Zuzana Svitilova CZE 0 0 6 0 0 0 6
37 Veronika Windisch AUT 0 0 0 6 0 0 6
39 Krisztina Tapolcsanyi HUN 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
40 (36) Kristin Brophy USA 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
41 Olga Solomatina UKR 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
42 (37) Marta Bakier POL 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
42 (37) Sarah Lindsay GBR 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
42 Annamaria Liszi HUN 0 0 0 1 0 0 1



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

No Start

Final 3000 m LADIES
race 98
1 31.Choi MIN-KYUNG KOR 34 5:50.723 e
2 32.Jco MIN-JIN KOR 21 5:50.809 e
3 42.Amy PETERSON USA 13 5:50.850 e
4 25.Marinella CANCLINI ITA 8 5:51.414 e
S5 8.Evgenia RADANOVA BUL 5 5:51.609 e
6 39.Danielle MOLENDIJK NED 3 5:51.743 e
l11.Alana KRAUS CAN 0:00.000 e
OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
LADIES
Rank No.Name pnt
X 8.Evgenia RADANOVA BUL 107 25
2 31.Choi MIN-KYUNG KOR 84 24
3 42.Amy PETERSON USA 47 23
4 32.Joo MIN-JIN KOR 39 22
5 25.Marinella CANCLINI ITA 24 21
6 39.Danielle MOLENDIJK NED 16 20
7 43.Erin PORTER USA (157 19
8 17.Yvonne KUNZE GER {115) 18
9 26.Barbara BALDISSERA ITA {113) X
10 16.Stephanie BOUVIER FRA (110) 16
a5 | 19.Debbie PALMER GBR (105) 15
12 12.Tania VICENT CAN { 81) 14
13 18.Christin PRIEBST GER ( 81) 13
14 38.Melanie DE LANGE NED ( 76) 12
15 7.Anna KRASTEVA BUL {{ 76 13,
16 40.Natalia SVERCHKOVA UKR {55 10
177 41.0lga SOLOMATINA UKR { -50) 9
18 33.Park HYE-WON KOR { 34) 8
19 20.Joanna WILLIAMS GBR ( 34) 7
20 22.I1diké CSIZMADIA HUN { :33) 6
21 21.Krisztina TAPOLCSANYI HUN ( 29) 5
22 l1.S5ilvia STEINER AUT { 26) 4
23 3.Veronika WINDISCH AUT ( 26) 3
24 15.2Zuzana SVITILOVA CZE { i21) 2
25 6.Daniela VLAEVA BUL { 13) 1



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Semi final Relay rADIES 3000 M
race 62
1 12. Korea KOR ( 34 ) 4:30.382 e
2 4. Canada CAN 2% ) 4:34.578 =
3 18. U.S5. of America USA { 13 ) 4:34.843 e
4 10. Hungary HUN { 8 ) 4:45.917 e
race 63
: | 3. Bulgaria BUL ( 34 ) 4:29.791 e
2 11. Ttaly ITA { 21 ) 4:36.479 e
3 13. Netherlands NED ( 13 ) 4:40.624 e
q 1. Austria AUT { 8 3 4:47.477 e
LADIES Relay 3000 M Final
race 1
1 12. Korea KOR ({ 34 ) 4:23.528 e
2 3. Bulgaria BUL (2L ) 4526.616 e
3 11. Italy ITA ( 13 ) H4326.629 e
4 4. Canada CAN { 8 ) 4:35.004 e
LADIES Relay 3000 M
Rank No.Name
Final
1 12.Korea KOR 1st 4:23.528 pnt
2 3.Bulgaria BUL 2nd 4:26.616 25
3 11.Italy ITA 3rd 4:26.629 24
4 4,Canada CAN 4th 4:35.004 23
Semi Finals
3 18.U.S. of America USA 3rd 4:34.843 22
6 13.Netherlands NED 3rd 4:40.624 2%
J 10.Hungary HUN 4th 4:45.917 20
8 l.Austria AUT 4th 4:47.477 19



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

RELAY PARTICIPATION LADIES

P H O 8 E

1.Austria
1.Silvia STEINER = = e
2.Roja SUPANZ - - -
3.Veronika WINDISCH A
4.Katharina KERN - - -

2 ¢ XX
]

3.Bulgaria
5.Kristina VUTEVA - = =
6.Daniela VLAEVA - - =
7.Anna KRASTEVA = = 'S
8.Evgenia RADANOVA - = =
9.Marina GEORGIEVA - = =

g S -
X X X X

4.Canada
10.Chantale SEVIGNY - - -
11.Alana KRAUS - - -
12.Tania VICENT = = =
13.Valerie CAVAR - - -
14.Anne MALTAIS = = =

- - -
o -

10.Hungary
21.Krisztina TAPOLCSANY - - -
22.I1diké CSIZMADIA - - -
23.Brigitta BOTYANSZKI - - -
24.Annamdria LISZI - - =

®ox X X
|

11.Italy
25.Marinella CANCLINI - - =
26.Barbara BALDISSERA - = =
27.Francesca COLTURI —
28.Katia COLTURI - - =
29.Katia ZINI — = =

(-
D 26 X X

12.Korea
30.An SANG-MI - - =
31.Choi MIN-KYUNG - - -
32.Joo MIN-JIN - - -
33, Park HYE-WON - - -
34.Choi EUN-KYUNG - - -

[ - -
T - - -

13.Netherlands
35.Anouk WIEGERS S
36.Mariella LOOTSMA - = -
37.Maureen DE LANGE = =
38.Melanie DE LANGE =f B =
39.Danielle MOLENDIJK =i e

KX X
I

18.U.S. of America
42.Amy PETERSON - - -
43.Erin PORTER - - -
44.Sarah LANG - - -
45.Sarah WILLIAMS il el e
46.Kristen BROPHY =S

(- - - -
I



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

World Ranking Ladies Overall

Rank Name can usa ned hun jpn chn total
1 (1) Evegenia Radanova BUL 24 24 25 25 0 0 098
2 (2) Marinella Canclini ITA 21 22 23° 21 0 0 87
3 (3) Amy Peterson USA 17 20 21 23 0o~ 0 81
4 (3) Erin Porter USA 18 21 19 19 0 0 77
5 (6) Debbie Palmer GBR 16 16 17 15 0 0 64
6 (7) Anna Krasteva BUL 15 “9 14 19 0 0 59
6 (9) Barbara Baldissera ITA 14 “15 13 17 0 0 59
8 (13) Danielle Molendijk NED 12 0 20 20 0 0 52
9 (5) Yang Yang (A) CHN 25 25 0 0 0 0 50

10 (8) Yang Yang (S) CHN 23 23 0 0 0 0 46
10 (17) Min-Jin Joo KOR 0 0 24 22 0 0 46
10 (18) Min-Kyung Choi KOR 0 0 22 24 0 0 46
13 (16) Yvonne Kunze GER 10 0 15 18 0 0 43
14 (15) Stephanie Bouvier FRA 7 12 7 16 0 0 42
15 (10) Annie Perreault CAN 20 18 0 0 0 0 38
16 (11) lkue Teshigawara JPN 19 17 0 0 0 0 36
17 (12) Daniela Viaeva BUL 8 13 11 1 0 0 33
18 (14) Christine Boudrias CAN 13 14 0 0 0 0 27
19 (23) Tania Vicent CAN 0 (ol i 0 0 26
20 (24) Melanie de Lange NED 0o " 0 12 0 0 23
21 (18) Chun Lu Wang CHN 22 0 0 0 0 0 22
22 (29) Christin Priebst GER 6 0 1T 33 0 0 20
23 (20) Sarah Lindsay GBR 9 10 0 0 0 0 19
24 (21) Chantal Sevigny CAN 0 0 18 0 0 0 18
25 (22) Alanna Kraus CAN 0 0 16 0 0 0 16
26 (28) Joanna Williams GBR 0 0 8 i 0 0 15
27 (30) lidiko Csizmadia HUN 0 0 6 6 0 0 12
28 (24) Ellen Wiegers NED 11 0 0 0 0 o 1
29 (26) Anouk Wiegers NED 0 0 10 0 0 0 10
29 Natalia Sverchkova  UKR 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
31 (27) Maureen de Lange NED 0 0 9 0 0 0 9
31 Olga Solomatina UKR 0 0 0 9 0 0 9
33 (33) Kristina Tapolcsanyi  HUN 0 0 3 5 0 0 8
33 Park Hye-Won KOR o 0o 0 8 O 0 8
35 (31) Zuzana Svitilova CZE 0 0 5 2 0 0 7
36 (32) Andrea Pupke GER 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
36 Silvia Steiner AUT 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
38 Veronika Windisch AUT 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
39 (34) Marta Bakier POL 0 0 2 0 0 0 2



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

World Ranking Relay Ladies

Rank Name can usa ned hun jpn chn total
1 (1) ITA 24 24 22 23 0 0 93
2 (2) USA 23 23 24 21 0 0 9
3 (3) CAN 20 22 21 22 0 0 85
4 (4) NED 21 19 23 20 0 0 83
5 (5) CHN 25 25 0 0 0 0 50
5 (7) KOR 0 0 25 25 0 0 50
7 (8) BUL 0 21 0 24 0 0 45
8 (6) JPN 22 20 0 0 0 0 42
9 (9) HUN 0 0 0 19 0 0 19
10 AUT 0 0 0 18 0 0 18



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

List of Competitors: MEN

Austria

Belgium

Bulgaria

Canada

Czech Republic
Denmark

France

Germany

Great Britain

Hungary

Italy

O 00~ O wn

[
(=)

11

]2

13
14
15

16
13
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

Christian LUKAS
Andreas ZECHNER

Simon VAN VOSSEL

Yulian ANGELOV
Miroslav BOIADJIEV

Eric BEDARD

Marc GAGNON
Mathieu TURCOTTE
Derrick CAMPBELL
Jonathon CAVAR

Jarmil HRUZA
Sebastian SUNDBERG

David CHEVALIER
Alexandre NIOT
Ludovic MATTHIEU

Holger HELAS
Sebastian PRAUS
Andre KRAUSPE
Tobias RETSCHKE
Philipp DEPPISCH

Nicky GOOCH
Matthew JASPER
Matthew ROWE
James ELLIS
Robert MITCHELL

Baldzs KNOCH
Zsolt LAJOS
Kornél SZANTO
Balazs KOVER
Péter TURMEZEI

Fabio CARTA
Michele ANTONIOLI

Nicola FRANCESCHINA

Nicola RODIGARI
Aldo COLTURI

AUT
AUT

BEL

BUL
BUL

CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

CZE
DEN
FRA
FRA

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA



Korea

Netherlands

Norway

Poland

Sweden

Ukraine

U.S.A.

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

43
44

45
46

47
48
49
57

50
51

52
33
54
35
56

Kim DONG-SUNG
An JUONG-HYUN
Lee SEUNG-JAE
Min RYOUNG
Kim HYUN-CHUL

Alex VELZEBOER
Vincent WOLVERS

Christian FAESTE
Gisle TVERLAND

Ludwik KRAWCZYK
Karol BOBOWICZ

Martin JOHANSSON
QOla JOHANSSON
Mikael NILSSON
Christian ORNBERG

Evgeni YAKOVLEV
Vladimir CHERNEGA

Daniel WEINSTEIN
Apolo Anton OHNO
Ron BIONDO

Rusty SMITH

[an BARANSKI

KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR

NED
NED

NOR
NOR

POL
POL

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

SZEKESFEHERVAR

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Heats 1500M  MAN
i
33. Nicola FRANCESCHINA ITA
22. Matthew JASPER GBR
43. Christian FAESTE NOR
28. Kornél SZNT HUN
51. Viadimir CHERNEGA UKR
11. Jarmil HRUZA CZE
8
38. Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR
21. Nicky GOOCH GBR
16. Holger HELAS GER
45. Ludwik KRAWCZYK POL
42. Vincent WOLVERS NED
2. Andreas ZECHNER AUT
9
36. Kim DONG-SUNG KOR
3. Simon VAN VOSSEL BEL
47. Martin JOHANSSON SWE
14. Alexandre NIOT FRA
43. Karol BOBWICZ POL
5. Miroslav BOIADJIEV BUL
70
6. Eric BEDARD CAN
52. Daniel WEINSTEIN USA
26. Balézs KNOCH HUN
18. Andre KRAUSPE GER
4. Yulian ANGELOV BUL
12. Sebastian SUNDBERG DEN
b4
31. Fabio CARTA ITA
53. Apolo Anton OHNO USA
50. Evgeni YAKOVLEV UKR
15. Ludovic MATTHIEU FRA
49, Mikaelt NILSSON SWE
1. Christian LUKAS AUT
72 ;
37. An JOUNG-HYUN KOR
32. MicheleANTONIOLI ITA
41, Alex VELZEBOER NED
9. Derrick CAMPBELL CAN
48. Ola JOHANSSON SWE
44, Gisle TVERLAND NOR
7
7. Marc GAGNON CAN
56. lan BARANSKI USA
13. David CHEVALIER FRA
27. Zsolt LAJOS HUN
20. Philipp DEPPISCH GER
24. James ELLIS GBR

- HUNGARY

pnt

-
w

W o o

woeZRE woozNE

oo g

s 88 3

waeg N w oo

s

W o

2:25.719
2:25.945
2:27.131
2:27.499
2:31.158
2:35.561

2:25.405
2:25.080
2:26.214
2:26.453
2:27.674
2:34.247

2:21.178
2:21.336
2:22.852
2:26.073
2:27.995
2:29.105

2:30.722
2:30.736
2:30.953
2:32.329
2:36.118
2:40.415

2:24.702
2:25.175
2:26.006
2:26.427
2:31.5622
2:42.573

2:24.433
2:24.977
2:26.641
2:26.842
2:27.238
2:27.584

2:27.366
2:27.781
2:28.103
2:28.283
2:28.444
2:28.570
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

SZEKES

FEHERVAR - HUNGARY

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Semi final 1500 M

. An JOUNG-HYUN

. Daniel WEINSTEIN

. Nicky GOOCH

. Holger HELAS

. lan BARANSKI

. Nicola FRANCESCHINA

. Fabio CARTA

. Michele ANTONIOL/
. Simon VAN VOSSEL
0. Evgeni YAKOVLEV
. Lee SEUNG-JAE

. Matthew JASPER

Kim DONG-SUNG
Apolo Anton OHNO
Marc GAGNON
Martin JOHANSSON
Enic BEDARD

Alex VELZEBOER

KOR
USA
GBR
GER
USA
ITA

ITA

ITA

BEL
UKR
KOR
GBR

KOR
USA
CAN
SWE
CAN
NED

MEN

pnt
34
21
13

-
w

-h
w

W o o

2:26.688
2:26.917
2:27.125
2:27.531
2:20.998
0:00.000

2.25.195
2:25.524
2:25.555
2:27.974
2:28.887
2:29.283

2:24.549
2:24.947
2:25.597
2:25.963
2:30.634
3:23.791
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Disq.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
FEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

SZEKES

FINAL 1500 M

. Kim DONG-SUNG

. Fabio CARTA

. Apolo Anton OHNO
. Nicky GOOCH

. Michele ANTONIOL/
. An JOUNG-HYUN

. Daniel WEINSTEIN

KOR
ITA
USA
GBR
ITA
KOR
UsAa

MEN

pnt

Noawog Ry

2:19.829
2:20.306
2:20.537
2.20.543
2:21.226
2:21.249
2:21.816

Do 000



DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION ArTER

SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

MEN 1500 M
Final Pnt
1 36. Kim DONG-SUNG KOR 1st 2:19.829 25
2 31. Fabio CARTA ITA 2nd 2:20.306 24
3 53. Apolo Anton OHNO USA 3rd 2:20.537 23
4 21. Nicky GOOCH GBR 4th 2:20.543 22
5 32. Michele ANTONIOLI ITA 5th 2:21.226 21
6 37. An JOUNG-HYUN KOR 6th 2:21.249 20
7 52. Daniel WEINSTEIN USA 7th 2:21.816 19
Semi Finals
8 3. Simon VAN VOSSEL BEL 3rd 2:25.555 18
g 7. Marc GAGNON CAN 3rd 2:25.597 17
10 47. Martin JOHANSSON SWE 4th 2.25.963 16
11 16. Holger HELAS GER 4th 2:27.531 15
12 50. Evgeni YAKOVLEV UKR 4th 2:27.974 14
13 38. Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR 5th 2:28.887 13
14 56. lan BARANSKI USA 5th 2:29.998 12
15 6. Eric BEDARD CAN 5th 2:30.634 11
16 22. Matthew JASPER GBR 6th 2:29.283 10
17 41. Alex VELZEBOER NED 6th 3:23.791 9
Heats
18 33. Nicola FRANCESCHINA ITA 1st 2.25.719 8
19 43. Christian FAESTE NOR 3rd 2.27.131 7
20 13. David CHEVALIER FRA 3rd 2:28.103 6
21 26. Baldzs KNOCH HUN 3rd 2:30.953 5
22 14. Alexandre NIOT FRA 4th 2:26.073 4
23 15. Ludovic MATTHIEU FRA 4th 2:26.427 3
24 45, Ludwik KRAWCZYK POL 4th 2:26.453 2
25 9. Derrick CAMPBELL CAN 4th 2:26.842 1
26 28. Kornél SZANTO HUN 4th 2:27.499
27 27. Zsolt LAJOS HUN 4th 2:28.283
28 18. Andre KRAUSPE GER 4th 2:32.329
29 48. Ola JOHANSSON SWE 5th 2:27.238
30 42. Vincent WOLVERS NED 5th 2:27.674
31 46. Karol BOBOWICZ POL 5th 2:27.995
32 20. Philipp DEPPISCH GER 5th 2:28.444
33 51. Vladimir CHERNEGA UKR 5th 2:31.158
34 49. Mikaelt NILSSON SWE 5th 2:31.522
35 4. Yulin ANGELOV BUL 5th 2.36.118
36 44. Gisle TVERLAND NOR 6th 2:27.584
37 24. James ELLIS GBR 6th 2:28.570
38 5. Miroslav BOIADJIEV BUL 6th 2.29.105
39 2. Andreas ZECHNER AUT 6th 2.34.247
40 11. Jarmil HRUZA CZE 6th 2.35.561
41 12. Sebastian SUNDBERG DEN 6th 2.40.415
42 1. Christian LUKAS AUT 6th 2.42.573



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY

World Ranking 1500 meter Men
Rank Name

W o~NDW;WwWN =

10
11
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
23
25
25
27
27
29
30
30
32
32
34
35
36
37
38
38
38
41
42
42
42
45
45
45

(1) Fabio Carta
(1) Michele Antonioli
(3) Nicola Franceschina
(3) Nicky Gooch
(5) Mathieu Turcotte
(6) Simon van Vossel
(7) Daniel Weinstein
(8) Dong-Sung Kim
(9) Satoru Terao
(10) Eric Bedard
(10) Joong-Hyun An
(12) Apolo Ohno
(12) David Chevalier
(14) Kai Feng
(15) Zsolt Lajos
(16) Seung-Jae Lee
(17) Dave Versteeg
(17) Matthew Jasper
(17) Marc Gagnon
(20) Yugo Shinohara
(21) Cees Juffermans
(22) Takehiro Kodera
(22) Marek Hauptmann
(24) Jiajun Li
(25) Balazs Knoch
(25) Ron Biondo
(25) Bruno Loscos
(27) Martin Johansson
(29) Holger Helas
(30) Dennis Zaslavski
(31) Evgeni Yakovlev
(32) Jonathan Guilmette
(32) lan Baranski
(32) Alex Velzeboer
(35) Yulong An
(36) Christian Faeste
(36) Patrick Vergeer
(36) Maciej Pryczek
(39) Ludovic Mathieu
(39) Alexandre Niot
(39) Matthew Rowe
Kornel Szanto
Tom Ohare
Ludwig Krawczyk
Peter Turmezei
. Rusty Smith
Derrick Campbell

ITA
ITA
ITA
GBR
CAN
BEL
USA
KOR
JPN
CAN
KOR
USA
FRA
CHN
HUN
KOR
NED
GBR
CAN
JPN
NED
JPN
GER
CHN
HUN
USA
FRA
SWE
GER
ISR
UKR
CAN
USA
NED
CHN
NOR
NED
POL
FRA
FRA
GBR
HUN
USA
POL
HUN
USA
CAN

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

can usa ned hun

24
22
18
23
20
16
8
0
25
9
0
0
17
21
15
0
19
6
0
14
0
1

-
w

=
oOoNOMNMNONBAOWO GO

—

coco-_00000000O0

22
24
23
20
19
18
10
0
21
8
0
0
9
14
11
0
5
6
0
15
12
16
0
25

.y
w

—
QAOOMDQDO&OOQQOOD"JQO#G

19
13
24
8
20
6
15
25
0
17
21
18
7
0
11
23
10
9
14
0
16
0
12
0
0

N
N
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24
21
8
22
0
18
18
25
0
1
20
23
6
0
0
13
0
10

e
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jpn chn total
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0

89
80
73
73
59
58
52
50
46
45
41
41
39
38
37
36
34
31
31
29
28
27
25
25
23
22
20
20
19
14
14
12
12
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Preliminary

race 22

race 2

race 2

1
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race 26

race 27
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

31.Fabio CARTA
13.David CHEVALIER
17.Sebastian PRAUS
51.Vladimir CHERNEGA

47 .Martin JOHANSSON
9.Derrick CAMPBELL
41.Alex VELZEBOER
4.Yulian ANGELOV
2.Andreas ZECHNER

32.Michele ANTONIOLI
36.Kim DONG-SUNG
53.Apolo Anton OHNO
50.Evgeni YAKOVLEV
1l.Jarmil HRUZA

3.S5imon VAN VOSSEL
14.Alexandre NIOT

43.Christian FAESTE
49.Mikaelt NILSSON

37.An JOUNG-HYUN
6.Eric BEDARD

48.0la JOHANSSON
15.Ludovic MATTHIEU

26.Baldzs KNOCH
7.Marc GAGNON
12.Sebastian SUNDBERG
16.Holger HELAS

52.Daniel WEINSTEIN

20.Philipp DEPPISCH
42 .Vincent WOLVERS
5.Miroslav BOIADJIEV

27.2Z2solt LAJOS
45.Ludwik KRAWCZYK
l.Christian LUKAS
22 .Matthew JASPER

500 m MEN

ITA
FRA
GER
UKR

SWE
CAN
NED
BUL
AUT

ITA
KOR
USA
UKR
CZE

BEL
FRA
NOR
SWE

KOR
CAN
SWE
FRA

CAN
DEN
GER

USA
GER
NED
BUL

POL
AUT
GBR

—— e — —— . — — P e i 1= —

—— e —

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
2%
13

34
21
13

—_— e e e e o — e e — it e — e e

— e e

0:44.294
0:44.512
0:45.589
0:46.001

0:44.302
0:45.176
0:45.318
0:46.176
0:49.178

0:44.311
0:44.445
0:44.578
0:44.623
T:02.076

0:44.976
0:45.209
0:45.236
0:45.977

0:45.444
0:45.613
0:45.754
0:00.000

0:44.580
0:45.710
0:45.760
0:45.913

0:45.635
0:45.768
0:46.091
0:46.757

0:45.788
0:45.870
0:47.947
0:00.000

oo mo®®®mmM ®oomom ™momm
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®omo

oo

No Finish

No Finish



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Preliminary 500 m MEN

race 30
1 33.Nicola FRANCESCHINA ITA ( 34 ) 0:44.
2 24.James ELLIS GBR { 21 3 ‘D345,
3 46.Karol BOBOWICZ POL { 13 3 Q:d7:
4 28.Kornél SZANTO HUN (8 N Lo
race 31
1 38.Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR { 34 O 045
2 55.Rusty SMITH USA { 21 ¥ 0:45
3 44.Gisle TVERLAND NOR (i Lo AR R A B S
4 21.Nicky GOOCH GBR { 8 ) 0:56,

882
978
881
750

.230
.764

885
065

mommo

moo®



Heats

race 40
1! 36,
2 Jie
3 17
4 46.

race 41
T 32.
2 Tt
4 41
44,

race 42
1 3%;
2 7
343,
4 16.

race 43
1. 47
2 6
3 5.
4 50

race 44
I 37
2 55,
= 9
4 i

race 45
I 33,
2 48.
3 20.
4 27.

race 46
i 38
2 52
3 45,
4 212,

race 4

26.
13.
24.
42.

SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

500 m MEN

Kim DONG-SUNG
Simon VAN VOSSEL
Sebastian PRAUS
Karol BOBOWICZ

Michele ANTONIOLI
Alexandre NIOT

.Alex VELZEBOER

Gisle TVERLAND

Fabio CARTA

.Marc GAGNON

Christian FAESTE
Holger HELAS

Martin JOHANSSON

.Eric BEDARD

Apolo Anton OHNO
Evgeni YAKOVLEV

An JOUNG-HYUN
Rusty SMITH

.Derrick CAMPBELL
.Christian LUKAS

Nicola FRANCESCHINA
O0la JOHANSSON
Philipp DEPPISCH
Zsolt LAJOS

Lee SEUNG-JAE
Daniel WEINSTEIN
Ludwik KRAWCZYK
Sebastian SUNDBERG

Baldzs KNOCH
David CHEVALIER
James ELLIS
Vincent WOLVERS

KOR
BEL
GER
POL

ITA
FRA
NED
NOR

ITA

NOR
GER

SWE

USA
UKR

KOR
USA

AUT

ITA
SWE
GER

KOR
UsA
POL
DEN

HUN
FRA
GBR
NED

ey o e — e — — — e — P — — o~ — — e o

—_— e —

34
21
13

34
21

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

34
21
13

— — — e T e —_—— e — e e — e

— et St et

0:43.
0:43;
0:45.,
1:00.

0:44.
0:44,
1:29.
0:00.

0:43.
0:43.
0:44.
0:46.

0:43.
0:43.
0:44.
0:45,

0:44.
0:44.
0:45.
0:48.

0:43.
0:44.
0:44.
0:44.

0:44,
0:44.
0:45.
0:46.

0:44.
0:44.
0:44,
0:45,

724
792
919
548

517
582
851
000

851
940
118
234

625
748
909
031

878
983
069
017

855
258
368
687

562
677
444
216

315
364
485
398
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Disq.



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Quarter final 500 m MEN

race 52
1 36.Kim DONG-SUNG KOR {34 3} 0
2 6.Eric BEDARD CAN {21 ) D
3 52.Daniel WEINSTEIN USA e SR 1
26.Baldzs KNOCH HUN ( ) 0
race 53
1 3.Simon VAN VOSSEL BEL ( 34 ) 0
2 47.Martin JOHANSSON SWE ( 13 ) 0
3 48.0la JOHANSSON SWE ¢ 8 3 0
37.An JOUNG-HYUN KOR ( ) 0
race 54
1 31.Fabio CARTA ITA ( 34 ) 0
2 33.Nicola FRANCESCHINA ITA ¢ 2% ) 0
3 55.Rusty SMITH USA fr F:3 ) 0
4 14.Alexandre NIOT FRA { 8 ) B
race 55
1 7.Marc GAGNON CAN { 34 )} 0O
2 38.Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR i L 0
3 13.David CHEVALIER FRA e s SO 1
32.Michele ANTONIOLI ITA ( ) 0
Semifinal 500 m MEN
race 58
1 31.Fabio CARTA ITA { 34 ) 0
2 38.Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR ¢ 201 ) 0
3 3.5imon VAN VOSSEL BEL { 13 ) 1
4 6.Eric BEDARD CAN S PR 1
13.David CHEVALIER FRA ( ) 0
race 59
1l 33.Nicola FRANCESCHINA ITA (34 )} 0
2 7.Marc GAGNON CAN 21 ) 9
3 47.Martin JOHANSSON SWE £ 8 ) 0
36.Kim DONG-SUNG KOR ( ) O
Final 500 m MEN
race 61
1 31.Fabio CARTA ITA 34 0
2 7.Marc GAGNON CAN 21 0
3 38.Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR 3 0
33.Nicola FRANCESCHINA ITA 0

42,
148,
210,
+00.

243,
:43
144,
:00.

:42,
142
:43
144,

143,
144,
205,
100,

342
:43,
:00.
1 B
: 00,

*43,
$43.
291
200

$42,
:44,
:46.
$00,

962
284
296
000

602

.850

149
000

691

.824
<399

007

837
099
491
000

897
185
0380
446
000

002
422
852
000

468
695
978
000

®®o®omo ™ mmm
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Disq.

Disq.

Adv.
Disq.

Disqg.

Disgq.

Disq.



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

SZEKESFEHERVAR -
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

HUNGARY

Rank No.Name
Final
1 31.Fabio CARTA
2 7.Marc GAGNON
3 38.Lee SEUNG-JAE
Semi Finals
4 33.Nicola FRANCESCHINA
5 47.Martin JOHANSSON
6 3.Simon VAN VOSSEL
7l 6.Eric BEDARD
Quarter Finals
8 36.Kim DONG-SUNG
9 55.Rusty SMITH
10 48.01la JOHANSSON
11 13.David CHEVALIER
12 52.Daniel WEINSTEIN
13 14.Alexandre NIOT
Heats
14 26.Baldzs KNOCH
15 32.Michele ANTONIOLI
16 37.An JOUNG-HYUN
17 43.Christian FAESTE
18 20.pPhilipp DEPPISCH
19 24.Jdames ELLIS
20 53.Apolo Anton OHNO
21 9.perrick CAMPBELL
22 45. Ludwik KRAWCZYK
253 17.Sebastian PRAUS
24 27.2so0lt LAJOS
25 50.Evgeni YAKOVLEV
26 42.Vincent WOLVERS
27 12.Sebastian SUNDBERG
28 16.Holger HELAS
29 l1.Christian LUKAS
30 46.Karol BOBOWICZ
31 41.Alex VELZEBOER
Preliminaries
32 44.Gisle TVERLAND
33 49.Mikaelt NILSSON
34 51.Vladimir CHERNEGA
35 4,Yulian ANGELOV
36 5.Miroslav BOIADJIEV
37 21.Nicky GOOCH
38 28.Kornél SZANTO
39 2.Andreas ZECHNER
40 11.Jarmil HRUZA
41 15.Ludovic MATTHIEU
42 22.Matthew JASPER

ITA
CAN
KOR

ITA
SWE
BEL

KOR
USA
SWE
FRA
USA
FRA

HUN
ITA
KOR
NOR
GER
GBR
USA
CAN
POL
GER
HUN
UKR
NED
DEN
GER
AUT
POL
NED

NOR
SWE
UKR
BUL
BUL
GBR
HUN
AUT
CZE
FRA
GBR

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
3rd
3rd
4th

1st
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th

1st
1st
1st
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
4th
4th
4th
4th
4th
4th

3rd
4th
4th
4th
4th
4th
4th
5th
5th
Sth
5th

0:42.
0:44.
0:46.

0:43.
0:51.
1:00.

1:17.

0:42.
0:43.
0:44.
1205,
1310=
0:44.

0:44.
0:44.
0:44.
0:44.
0:44.
0:44.
0:44.
0:45.
0:45.
0:45.
0:44.
0:45.
0:45.
0:46.
0:46.
0:48.
1:00.
1:29.

0:45.
0:45.
0:46.
0:46.
0:46.
0:56.
Je03.
0:49.
1:02.
0:00.
0:00.

468
695
978

002
852
090
446

962
399
149
491
296
007

315
517
878
118
368
485
909
069
444
919
687
031
398
216
234
017
548
851

885
971
001
176
757
065
750
178
076
000
000

pnt
25
24
23

22
21
20
19

18
17
16
15
14
13

=
0 o N

=MW ey @



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

World Ranking 500 meter Men

Rank Name can usa ned hun jpn chn total
1 (1) Fabio Carta ITA 25 25 24 25 0 0 99
2 (2) Daniel Weinstein USA 10 24 21 14 0 0 69
3 (5) Nicola Franceschina ITA 18 12 18 22 0 0 68
4 (10) Simon van Vossel BEL 23 2. A1 20 0 0 56
5 (3) Dave Versteeg NED 15 16 19 0 0 0 50
6 (13) Eric Bedard CAN 9 21 0 19 0 0 49
7 (4) Jiajun Li CHN 24 23 0 0 0 0. 47
8 (6) Kai Feng CHN 21 22 0 0 0 0 43
8 (16) Dong-Sung Kim KOR 0 0 25 18 0 0 43

10 (13) Balazs Knoch HUN 13 @ N 7 0 0 42
10 (24) Marc Gagnon CAN 0 0 18 24 0 0 42
12 (7) Hitoshi Uematsu JPN 20 20 0 0 0 0 40
13 (8) Matthew Jasper GBR 12 18 9 0 0 0 39
13 (8) Takafumi Nishitani JPN 22 AT 0 0 0 0 39
15 (26) Seung-Jae Lee KOR 0 0 14 23 0 0 37
16 (11) Nicky Gooch GBR 0 11 22 0 0 0 33
17 (12) Satoru Terao JPN 19 13 0 0 0 0 32
18 (22) Michele Antonioli ITA 0 0 20 13 0 0 3
18 (25) Ola Johansson SWE g 0 15 18 0 0 A
20 (17) Derreck Campbell CAN 16 0 8 5 0 0 29
21 (36) Martin Johansson SWE 0 0 6 21 0 0 27
22 (15) Yulong An CHN 1 15 0 0 0 0 26
23 (17) Bruno Loscos FRA 0 19 5 0 0 0 24
23 (17) Alex Velzeboer NED 14 10 0 0 0 0 24
23 (17) Maciej Pryczek POL 7 £ 8 9o 8 o0 2%
26 (21) Mathieu Turcotte CAN 0 0 23 0 0 0 23
27 (33) David Chevalier FRA 7 0 0 15 0 0o 22
28 (22) lan Baranski USA 6 1 13 0 0 0 20
28 (42) Rusty Smith USA 0 3 B 1 0 0 20
30 (29) Christian Faeste NOR 0 0 10 9 0 o 19
31 (33) Philipp Deppisch GER 0 0 7 8 0 0 15
31 (45) Alexandre Niot FRA 2 0 0 13 0 B! 15
33 (26) Jeremie Gougoux CAN 0 14 0 0 0 0 14
34 (42) Joong-Hyun An KOR 0 0 3 10 0 0 13
35 (28) Cees Juffermans NED 0 o 12 0 0 0 "2
36 (30) Zsolt Lajos HUN 0 9 0 2 0 0 11
37 (39) Apolo Ohno USA 0 0 4 6 0 0 10
38 (31) Jonathan Guilmette CAN 8 0 0 0 0 0 8
38 (31) Nicola Rodigari ITA 0 8 0 0 0 0 8
38 (46) James Ellis GBR 0 0 1 7 0 0 8
41 (33) Kornel Szanto HUN 0 5 2 0 0 0 7
42 (36) Denis Zaslavsky ISR 0 6 0 0 0 0 6
43 (38) Matthew Rowe GBR 5 0 0 0 0 0 D
44 (39) Marek Hauptmann GER 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
44 (39) Chin-chen Tsao TPE 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
44 Ludwig Krawczyk POL 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
47 (42) Holger Helas GER 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
47 Sebastian Praus GER 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
49 (46) Patrick Vergeer NED 1 0 g B 0 0 1
49 Evgeni Yakovlev UKR 0 0 0 1 0 0 1



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Preliminary 1000 m MEN

race 74
1 7.Marc GAGNON CAN { 34 ) 1:36.149
2 28.Kornél SZANTO HUN (21 Y 1r36.220
3 45.Ludwik KRAWCZYK POL i 5 1:36.576
4 19.Tobias RETSCHKE GER [ 1:3?.402

race 75
1 26.Baldzs KNOCH HUN (34 ) 1:44.:071
2 50.Evgeni YAKOVLEV UKR 2% 0 A:sl 630
3 21.Nicky GOOCH GBR {13 ) 156,415
5.Miroslav BOIADJIEV BUL ( ) 0:00.000

race 76
1 36.Kim DONG-SUNG KOR (34 ) 1:35.094
2 54.Ron BIONDO USA {21 ) A:35.449
3 27.Zsolt LAJOS HUN ¢33 ) 1:36.145
4 1l1.Jarmil HRUZA CZE ¢ 8 ) HAsql.1a9

race 77
1 22.Matthew JASPER GBR {i 34 ) 1:35.630
2 16.Holger HELAS GER (21 ) 1:37.004
3 9.Derrick CAMPBELL CAN { 130 ) 1:54.687
15.Ludovic MATTHIEU FRA ( ) 0:00.000

race 78
1l 52.Daniel WEINSTEIN USA ( 34 ) 1:43.334
2 14.Alexandre NIOT FRA { 21 ) 1:43.739
3 l.Christian LUKAS AUT ¢ 13 ) 1:45.273
48.0la JOHANSSON SWE ( ) 0:00.000

race 79
1 33.Nicola FRANCESCHINA ITA ( 34 ) 1:36.090
2 24.James ELLIS GBR { 21 )} 1:36.354
3 41.Alex VELZEBOER NED { 13 ) 2112.725
46.Karol BOBOWICZ POL ( ) 0:00.000

race 80
1 37.An JOUNG-HYUN KOR i 3¢ ) 1:31.659
2 3.S5imon VAN VOSSEL BEL 2% &  1:3%1.757
3 13.David CHEVALIER FRA { 13 ) 1:31.948
4 43.Christian FAESTE NOR { & ) 1:32.423
5 b51.Vladimir CHERNEGA UKR { 5 ) 1l1:36.234

race 81
1l 32.Michele ANTONIOLI ITA ( 34 ) 1:32.758
2 38.Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR {21 ) 1:32.834
3 47.Martin JOHANSSON SWE f £33 1:33.082
4 18.Andre KRAUSPE GER {8 9 1=33.120
5 2.Andreas ZECHNER AUT 85 Y 1:48.310
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Preliminary

53.Apolo Anton OHNO
6.Eric BEDARD
4.Yulian ANGELOV

12.Sebastian SUNDBERG

44.Gisle TVERLAND
31.Fabio CARTA

42.Vincent WOLVERS
49 .Mikaelt NILSSON

1000 m

USA

BUL
DEN

NOR
ITA
NED
SWE

MEN
34 ) 1:33.286
21 ) 1:33.403
13 ) 1:36.592
8 ) 1:37.160
34 ) 1:39.638
21 ) 1:39.730
13 ) 1:39.877
8 ) 1:41.558
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Quatrter final

1 853
2 31.
3 S2.
4 22.
5 24.

0

36.
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28

38.
54.
37
.Derrick CAMPBELL
.Kornél SZANTO

26.

SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

SZEKESFEIFRVAR - HUNGARY

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

.Simon VAN VOSSEL
32.
.Marc GAGNON
16.
50.

Michele ANTONIOLI

Holger HELAS
Evgeni YAKOVLEV

Apolo Anton OHNO
Fabio CARTA
Daniel WEINSTEIN
Matthew JASPER
James ELLIS

Kim DONG-SUNG

Nicola FRANCESCHINA
.Eric BEDARD
14.
41.
44.

Alexandre NIOT
Alex VELZEBOER
Gisle TVERLAND

Lee SEUNG-JAE
Ron BIONDO
An JOUNG-HYUN

Baladzs KNOCH

1000 m MEN

BEL
ITA
CAN
GER
UKR

USA
ITA
USA
GBR
GBR

KOR
ITA
CAN
FRA
NED
NOR

KOR
USA
KOR
CAN
HUN
HUN
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Semi final 1000 m MEN
race 94
1 31.Fabio CARTA ITA ( 34 ) 1:30.898
2 38.Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR ( 21 ) 1:30.958
3 3.S5imon VAN VOSSEL BEL { 13 ) 1:31.072
4 33.Nicola FRANCESCHINA ITA ( 8 ) 1:59.928
race 95
1 36.Kim DONG-SUNG KOR ( 34 ) 1:32.185
2 53.Apolo Anton OHNO USA ( 21 ) 1:32.250
3 32.Michele ANTONIOLI ITA { 13 ) 1:32.278
4 54.Ron BIONDO USA ( 8 ) 1:33.813
Final 1000 m MEN
race 97
1 53.Apolo Anton OHNO USA 34 1:32.362
2 36.Kim DONG-SUNG KOR 21 1:32.586
3 38.Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR 13 1:33.092
4 31.Fabio CARTA ITA 8 1:33.486
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DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION AFTER

SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

MEN 1000 M
Rank No.Name
Final pnt
1 53.Apolo Anton OHNO USA 1st 1:32.362 25
2 36.Kim DONG-SUNG KOR 2nd 1:32.586 24
3 38.Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR 3rd 1:33.092 23
4 31.Fabio CARTA ITA 4th 1:33.486 22
Semi Finals
5 3.S5imon VAN VOSSEL BEL 3rd 1:31.072 21
6 32.Michele ANTONIOLT ITA 3rd 1:32.278 20
7 54.Ron BIONDO USA 4th 1:33.813 19
8 33.Nicola FRANCESCHINA ITA 4th 1:59.928 18
Quarter Finals
9 52.Daniel WEINSTEIN USA 3rd 1:30.308 17
10 37.An JOUNG-HYUN KOR 3rd 1:31.684 16
11 6.Eric BEDARD CAN 3rd 1:32.709 15
12 7.Marc GAGNON CAN 3rd 1:33.526 14
13 9.Derrick CAMPBELL CAN 4th 1:31.987 13
14 22.Matthew JASPER GBR 4th 1:32.080 12
15 14.Alexandre NIOT FRA 4th 1:33.428 11
16 16.Holger HELAS GER 4th 1:33.949 10
17 2B.Kornél SZANTS HUN 5th 1:32.193 9
18 24.James ELLIS GBR S5th 1232281 8
19 50.Evgeni YAKOVLEV UKR 5th 1:34.047 7
20 4]1.Alex VELZEBOER NED 5th 1:34.539 6
21 44.Gisle TVERLAND NOR 6th 2:03.0009 5
Preliminaries
22 26.Baldzs KNOCH HUN 1st 1:44.071 4
23 13.David CHEVALIER FRA 3rd 1:31.948 3
24 47.Martin JOHANSSON SWE 3rd 1:33.082 2
25 27.Z%Zsolt LAJOS HUN 3rd 1:36.145 1
26 45. Ludwik KRAWCZYK POL 3rd 1:36.576
27 4.Yulian ANGELOV BUL 3rd 1:36.592
28 42.Vincent WOLVERS NED 3rd 1:39.877
29 l.Christian LUKAS AUT 3rd 1:45.273
30 21.Nicky GOOCH GBR 3rd 1:56.415
31 43.Christian FAESTE NOR 4th 1:32.423
32 18.Andre KRAUSPE GER 4th 1:33.120
33 12.Sebastian SUNDBERG DEN 4th 1:37.160
34 19.Tobias RETSCHKE GER 4th 1:37.402
35 11.Jarmil HRUZA CZE 4th 1:41.149
36 49.Mikaelt NILSSON SWE 4th 1:41.558
37 51.Vladimir CHERNEGA UKR 5th 1:36.234
38 2.Andreas ZECHNER AUT 5th 1:40.310
39 5.Miroslav BOIADJIEV BUL 5th 0:00.000
40 48.0la JOHANSSON SWE 5th 0:00.000



World Ranking Men 1000 m

Rank

1

O OO~ bswN

11
12
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21
21
24
25
26
26
26
29
30
30
30
33
33
35

39
40
41
42
43

45

Name
(1) Fabio Carta
(2) Nicola Franceschina
(3) Dave Versteeg
(4) Matthew Jasper
(5) Eric Bedard
(5) Marc Gagnon
(9) Daniel Weinstein
(15) Dong-Sung Kim
(16) Michele Antonioli
(18) Seung-Jae Lee
(7) Jiajun Li
(8) Satoru Terao
(18) Simon van Vossel
(29) Apolo Ohno
(10) Kai Feng
(11) Mathieu Turcotte
(12) Yugo Shinohara
(13) Bruno Loscos
(16) Balazs Knoch
(14) Jonathon Cavar
(18) David Chevalier
(28) Konel Szanto
(29) Holger Helas
(36) Joong-Hyun An
(18) Denis Zaslavski
(22) Matthew Rowe
(23) Zsolt Lajos
Ron Biondo
(31) Alex Velzeboer
(24) Cees Juffermans
(25) Nicky Gooch
(25) Jonathan Guilmette
(27) Ola Johansson
(35) Gisle Tverland
Derreck Campbell
(31) Rusty Smith
(31) Peter Turmezei
(31) Hitoshi Uematsu
Alexandre Niot
James Ellis
Evgeni Yakovlev
(36) Patrick Vergeer
(36) Yulong An
Mikael Nilsson
(39) Ludwig Krawczyk

ITA
ITA
NED
GBR
CAN
CAN
USA
KOR
ITA
KOR
CHN
JPN
BEL
USA
CHN
CAN
JPN
FRA
HUN
CAN
FRA
HUN
GER
KOR
ISR
GBR
HUN
USA
NED
NED
GBR
CAN
SWE
NOR
CAN
USA
HUN
JPN
FRA
GBR
UKR
NED
CHN
SWE
POL

SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Final 3000 m MEN

- HUNGARY

race 99
1 36.Kim DONG-SUNG KOR 34 4:46.727 e
2 31.Fabio CARTA ITA 21 4:47.694 e
3 32.Michele ANTONIOLI ITA 13 4:50.940 e
4 b53.Apolo Anton OHNO USA 8 4:51.147 e
5 38.Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR 5 4:51.208 e
6 37.An JOUNG-HYUN KOR 3 4:51.737 e
7 21.Nicky GOOCH GBR 2 4:53.352 e
8 7.Marc GAGNON CAN 0:00.000 e
OVERAL CLA4SSIFICATION
MEN

Rank No.Name pnt
1 36.Kim DONG-SUNG KOR 89 25
2 31.Fabio CARTA ITA 84 24
3 53.Apolo Anton OHNO USA 55 23
4 38.Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR 31 22
5 7.Marc GAGNON CAN 21 21
6 32.Michele ANTONIOLI ITA 18 20
7 21.Nicky GOOCH GBR 10 19
8 37.An JOUNG-HYUN KOR 6 18
9 52.Daniel WEINSTEIN UsSA 2 1.7
10 33.Nicola FRANCESCHINA ITA (220) 16
I 8 3.Simon VAN VOSSEL BEL (204) 15
12 6.Eric BEDARD CAN (144) 14
13 47.Martin JOHANSSON SWE (123) 13
14 26.Baldzs KNOCH HUN (115) 12
15 14.Alexandre NIOT FRA ( 87) 11
16 13.David CHEVALIER FRA ( 81) 10
17 16.Holger HELAS GER ( 686) 9
18 27.Zso0lt LAJOS HUN ( 63) 8
19 24.James ELLIS GBR ( 63) 7
20 9.Derrick CAMPBELL CAN ( 63) 6
21 50.Evgeni YAKOVLEV UKR ( 83) 5
22 45.Ludwik KRAWCZYK POL ( 55) 4
23 41.Alex VELZEBOER NED ( 55) 3
24 44.Gisle TVERLAND NOR ( 53) 2
25 43.Christian FAESTE NOR ( 47) 1
26 28.Kornél SZANTO HUN ( 42)

27 20.Philipp DEPPISCH GER ( 39)

28 42.Vincent WOLVERS NED ( 39)

29 l.Christian LUKAS AUT (' 37

30 12.Sebastian SUNDBERG DEN ( 32)

31 17.Sebastian PRAUS GER ( 26)

32 46.Karol BOBOWICZ POL ( 26)

33 4.Yulian ANGELOV BUL ( 26)

34 49 .Mikaelt NILSSON SWE ( 21)

35 51.Vladimir CHERNEGA UKR ( 18)

36 18.Andre KRAUSPE GER { 16)

37 11.Jarmil HRUZA CZE { 16)

38 2.Andreas ZECHNER AUT ( 13)

39 19.Tobias RETSCHKE CRrD IO

World Rec.
%/@/f o

No Finish



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP

SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY

NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

OVERAL CLASSITICATION

MEN

Rank No.Name pnt
1 36.Kim DONG-SUNG KOR 89 25
2 31.Fabio CARTA ITA 84 24
3 53.Apolo Anton OHNO USA 55 23
4 38. Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR 31 22
5 7.Marc GAGNON CAN 21 21
6 32.Michele ANTONIOLI ITA 18 20
7 21.Nicky GOOCH GBR 10 19
8 37.An JOUNG-HYUN KOR 6 18
9 52.Daniel WEINSTEIN USA 2 17

10 33.Nicola FRANCESCHINA ITA (220) 16

11 3.5imon VAN VOSSEL BEL (204) 15

12 6.Eric BEDARD CAN (144) 14

13 47.Martin JOHANSSON SWE (123) 13

14 26.Baldzs KNOCH HUN (115) 12

15 14.Alexandre NIOT FRA { 87) 11

16 13.David CHEVALIER FRA 81) 10

17 16.Holger HELAS GER ( 66) 9

18 27.Zsolt LAJOS HUN ( 63) 8

19 24.James ELLIS GBR ( 63) 7

20 9.Derrick CAMPBELL CAN { 63) 6

21 50.Evgeni YAKOVLEV UKR ( 63) 5

22 45. Ludwik KRAWCZYK POL ( 55) 4

23 4]1.Alex VELZEBOER NED ( 55) 3

24 44.Gisle TVERLAND NOR { 53) 2

25 43.Christian FAESTE NOR ( 47) 1

26 28.Kornél SZANTO HUN ( 12)

27 20.Philipp DEPPISCH GER ( 39)

28 42.Vincent WOLVERS NED ( 39)

29 1.Christian LUKAS AUT { 37)

30 12.Sebastian SUNDBERG DEN ( 32)

31 17.Sebastian PRAUS GER ( 26)

32 46.Karol BOBOWICZ POL ( 26)

33 4.Yulian ANGELOV BUL ( 26)

34 49 .Mikaelt NILSSON SWE { 21)

35 51.Vladimir CHERNEGA UKR ( 18)

36 18.Andre KRAUSPE GER ( 16)

a3 11.Jarmil HRUZA CZE ( 16)

38 2.Andreas ZECHNER AUT ( 13)

39 19.Tobias RETSCHKE GER { 8)



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

Semi final Relay MEN 5000 M

race 64
1 11. Italy ITA (34 ) 7:03.489 e
2 18. U.S5. of America USA (21 ) 7:04.261 e
3 12. Korea KOR (13 ) 7:11.649 e
16. Sweden SWE ( ) 0:00.000 e No Finish
race 65
1 4. Canada CAN ( 34 ) 7:13.596 e
2 10. Hungary HUN (21 )y "78X4.717 &
3 9. Great Britain GBR (13 ) 7:23.081 e
4 8. Germany GER ( 8 ) 7:26.136 e
MEN RELAY FINAL 5000 M
race 1
1 11. Italy ITA ( 34 ) 7:09.630 e
2 . 4. Canada CAN (21 ) 7:10.883 e
3 10. Hungary HUN ( 13 ) 7:17.348 e
4 18. U.5. of America USA ( B ) 7:21.673 e
DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION AFTER
MEN Relay 5000 M
—_— e ——————————————————
Rank No.Name
Final pnt
1 11.Ttaly ITA 1st 7:09.630 25
2 4.Canada CAN 2nd 7:10.883 24
3 10.Hungary HUN 3rd 7:17.348 23
4 18.U.S. of America USA 4th T:21.673 22
Semi Finals
5 12.Korea KOR 3rd 7:11.649 21
6 9,Great Britain GBR 3rd 7:23.081 20
7 8.Germany GER 4th 7:26.136 19
8 16.Sweden SWE 4th 0:00.000 18



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHFRVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

RELAY PARTICIPATION MEN

4.Canada
6.Eric BEDARD = =&
7.Marc GAGNON - - =
8.Mathieu TURCOTTE - - =
9.Derrick CAMPBELL - = -
10.Jonathon CAVAR - - -

- |
[

8.Germany
16.Holger HELAS = = =
17.Sebastian PRAUS - = =
18.Andre KRAUSPE - = =
19.Tobias RETSCHKE = e
20.Philipp DEPPISCH - - -

E T - - -
I

9.Great Britain
21.Nicky GOOCH - - -
22.Matthew JASPER - = e
23.Matthew ROWE = e
24.Jdames ELLIS = En
25.Robert MITCHELL =i ema

- - -
I

I
]

10.Hungary
26.Baldzs KNOCH - - -

27.Zsolt LAJOS - - -
28.Kornél SZANTO - - -
29.Baldzs KOVER - - -
30.Péter TURMEZEI - - =

- - R
[

11.Italy
31.Fabio CARTA - = -
32.Michele ANTONIOLI
33.Nicola FRANCESCHINA
34.Nicola RODIGARI - ogm o
35.A1do COLTURI s i e

1

[

[
- T - -
[ - -

12.Korea
36.Kim DONG-SUNG Sl
37.An JOUNG-HYUN - - -
38.Lee SEUNG-JAE mroae
39.Min RYOUNG - - =
40.Kim HYUN-CHUL - = =

B - -
I

16.Sweden
47.Martin JOHANSSON
48.0la JOHANSSON
49.Mikaelt NILSSON - =
57.Christian ORNBERG

[
1
1
bl - S
|

18.U.S. of America
52.Daniel WEINSTEIN - - -
53.Apolo Anton OHNO m s
54.Ron BIONDO ™ e =
55.Rusty SMITH o o
B6. Tan BARANSKT - = =

LI i S S
- - -
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
SZEKESFEHFERVAR - HUNGARY
NOVEMBER 6-8, 1998

OVERAL CLASSITICATION

MEN

Rank No.Name pnt
1 36.Kim DONG-SUNG KOR 89 25
2 31.Fabio CARTA ITA B84 24
3 53.Apolo Anton OHNO USA 55 23
4 38.Lee SEUNG-JAE KOR 31 22
5 7.Marc GAGNON CAN 21 21
6 32.Michele ANTONIOLI ITA 18 20
7 21.Nicky GOOCH GBR 10 19
8 37.An JOUNG-HYUN KOR 6 18
9 52.Daniel WEINSTEIN USA 2 17

10 33.Nicola FRANCESCHINA ITA (220) 16

11 3.5imon VAN VOSSEL BEL (204) 15

12 6.Eric BEDARD CAN (144) 14

13 47.Martin JOHANSSON SWE (123) 13

14 26.Baldzs KNOCH HUN (115) 12

15 14.Alexandre NIOT FRA ( 87) 11

16 13.David CHEVALIER FRA ( 81) 10

17 16.Holger HELAS GER ( 66) 9

18 27.Zsolt LAJOS HUN { 63) 8

19 24.James ELLIS GBR ( 63) 7

20 9.perrick CAMPBELL CAN ( 63) 6

21 50.Evgeni YAKOVLEV UKR ( 63) 5

22 45.Ludwik KRAWCZYK POL ( 55) 4

23 41.Alex VELZEBOER NED ( 55) 3

24 44.Gisle TVERLAND NOR { 53) 2

25 43.Christian FAESTE NOR ( 47) 1

26 28.Kornél SZANTO HUN (12)

27 20.Philipp DEPPISCH GER ( 39)

28 42.vVincent WOLVERS NED ( 39)

29 1.Christian LUKAS AUT ( 37)

30 12.Sebastian SUNDBERG DEN ( 32)

31 17.5ebastian PRAUS GER ( 26)

32 46.Karol BOBOWICZ POL ( 26)

33 4.Yulian ANGELOV BUL { 26)

34 49 ,Mikaelt NILSSON SWE ( 21)

35 51.Vladimir CHERNEGA UKR ( 18)

36 18.Andre KRAUSPE GER ( 16)

37 11.Jarmil HRUZA CZE ( 16)

38 2.Andreas ZECHNER AUT ( 13)

39 19.Tobias RETSCHKE GER { 8)



World Ranking Men Overall

Rank

D OO~NOO s WN -

11

13
14
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25
27
27
29
29
31
32
32

35
35
37
37
37
40
41
42
42
44

Name
(1) Fabio Carta
(2) Nicola Franceschina
(4) Nicky Gooch
(6) Daniel Weinstein
(8) Simon van Vossel
(11) Marc Gagnon
(3) Dave Versteeg
(14) Dong-Sung Kim
(5) Jiajun Li
(12) Eric Bedard
(7) Satoru Terao
(13) Balazs Knoch
(21) Seung-Jae Lee
(9) Matthew Jasper
(18) Joong-Hyun An
(10) Kai Feng
(25) Apolo Ohno
(14) David Chevalier
(27) Michele Antonioli
(16) Zsolt Lajos
(16) Bruno Loscos
(18) Mathieu Turcotte
(20) Cees Juffermans
(21) Maciej Pryczek
(23) Dennis Zaslavski
(37) Martin Johansson
(24) Yulong An
(34) Holger Helas
(25) Matthew Rowe
(37) Alexandre Niot
(28) Jonathan Guilmette
(29) Ola Johansson
(31) Alex Velzeboer
(30) Rusty Smith
(31) Marek Hauptmann
(31) Kornel Szanto
(35) Christian Faeste
(36) Gisle Tverland
James Ellis
Derreck Campbell
Evgeni Yakovlev
(37) Chin-chen Tsao
Ludwig Krawczyk
(40) Patrick Vergeer
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
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World Ranking Relay Men

Rank Name can usa ned hun jpn chn total
1 (1) ITA 24 25 24 25 0 0 98
2 (2) CAN 20 24 22 24 0 0. 90
3 (3) USA 19 21 23 22 0 0 85
4 (3) GBR 22 20 21 20 0 0 83
5 (8) HUN 21 0 19 23 0 0 63
6 (5) NED 17 19 20 0 0 0 56
7 (6) CHN 25 22 0 0 0 0 47
8 (7) JPN 23 23 0 0O O 0 46
8 (9) KOR 0 0 25 21 0 0 46

10 (10) GER 0 0 18 19 0 0 37
11 (12) SWE 0O 0 17 18 0 0 35
12 (10) FRA 18 0 0 0 0 0 18



SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING WORLD CUP
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Ladies Teams 1500 500 1000 Relay TOTAL WR pnt
1 Republic of Korea 43 37 60 25 165 25
2 ltaly 39 45 50 23 157 24
3 USA 55 42 31 21 149 23
4 Bulgaria 39 36 39 24 138 22
5 Netherlands 35 46 36 20 137 21
6 Canada 45 24 29 22 120 20
7 Germany 29 22 30 81 19
8 Great Britain 7 26 13 46 ' 18
9 Hungary 8 7 10 19 44 17

10 France 15 8 19 42 16
11 Ukraine 10 28 2 40 15
12 Austria 4 6 18 28 14

Men Teams 1500 500 1000 Relay TOTAL WR pnt
1 Italy 53 58 60 25 196 25
2 Republic of Korea 58 51 63 21 193 24
3 USA 54 37 61 22 174 23
4 Canada 29 48 42 24 143 22
5 Great Britain 32 7 20 20 79 21
6 Sweden 16 37 2 18 73 20
7 Belgium 18 20 21 59 19
8 Hungary 5 14 14 23 56 18
9 Germany 15 11 10 19 55 17

10 France 13 28 14 55 16
11 Ukraine 14 1 T 22 15
12 Norway 7 9 5 21 14
13 Netherlands 9 6 15 13
14 Poland 2 4 6 12
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Short Track World Ranking Men Teams

Rank Name can usa ned hun jpn chn total
1 (1) ltaly 25 25 25 25 0 0 100
2 (2) Canada 22 22 23 22 0 0 89
3 (3) Great Britain 21 21 20 21 0 0 83
4 (5) UsA 17 19 22 23 0 0 81
5 (6) Hungary 19 18 19 18 0 0 74
5 (4) Netherlands 20 20 21 13 0 0 74
7 (7) France 18 17 16 16 0 0 67
8 (9) Belgium 16 16 14 19 0 0 65
9 (11) Poland 14 14 13 12 0 0 53

10 (12) Germany 15 0o 17 17 0 0 49
10 (14) Republic of Korea 0 0 24 24 0 0 48
11 (8) Japan 24 24 0 0 0 0 48
13 (10) China 23 23 0 0 0 0 46
14 (15) Sweden 0 0 18 20 0 0 38
15 (16) Norway 0 0 15 14 0 0 29
16 (13) Israel 13 15 0 0 0 0 28
17 Ukraine 0 0 0 15 0 0 15
17 (17) Chinese Taipei 0 13 0 0 0 0 13
19 Austria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bulgaria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 (19) Denmark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 (18) Czech Republic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Short Track World Ranking Ladies Teams

Rank  Name can usa ned hun jpn chn total
1 (1) USA 23 24 24 23 0 0 94
2 (2) ltaly 24 22 22 24 0 0 92
3 (3) Bulgaria 21 23 21 22 0 0 87
4 (4) Canada 19 21 23 20 0 0 83
5 (5) Netherlands 20 19 20 21 0 0 80
6 (6) Great Britain 18 18 19 18 0 0 73
7 (8) France 16 17 17 16 0 0 66
8 (10) Germany 17 0 18 19 0 0 54
9 (7) China 25 25 0 0 0 0 50
9 (11) Republic of Korea 0 0 25 25 0 0 50

11 (9) Japan 22 20 0 0 0 0 42

12 (12) Hungary 0 0 47 17 0 0 34

13 (13) Czech Republic 0 0 15 0 0 0 15

14 Ukraine 0 0 0 15 0 0 15

15 (14) Poland 0 0 14 0 0 0 14

15 Austria 0 0 0 14 0 0 14



